

Govt. Regd. No. 41002200808/2022 Regd. Office: Amrut Bihar, Near Indian Public School Jail Road, Keonjhar-758001, Odisha, INDIA E-mail: ceheshtrustofindia@gmail.com

1. **JOURNAL OF GEOINTERFACE** (Research journal)

2. **GeoChronicle Panorama** (Student-teacher relevant publication with public outreach)

1&2 are Publications of CEHESH TRUST OF INDIA, e-ISSN: 2583-6900

Acronym CEHESH stands for Earth, Climate, Planetary and Environmental Sciences

E-Mail: bmishrageol@cehesh.in

Mobile No. +91-9178232893 / +91-7008463040 (WhatsApp)

Email: ceheshtrustofindia@cehesh.in / geointerface@cehesh.in



www.cehesh.in

NOTIFICATION No. 091 /CEHESH

20th Dec 2023

ESTEEMED RECIPIENTS OF THE CEHESH TRUST OF INDIA AWARDS - 2023

Greetings from CEHESH TRUST OF INDIA.

Congratulations to recipients of CEHESH TRUST OF INDIA Awards!!!

After careful consideration and scrutinization, the recipients for the following awards have been selected by our esteemed jury members for their outstanding contributions to the Earth, Climate, Health, Planetary and Environmental Sciences. The main objective of this newly emerging CEHESH TRUST OF INDIA is to develop awareness on our Earth, Climate, Health, planetary, and Environmental Sciences among students, teachers and public through publication of our journals and community outreach programmes.

ALL AWARDS CARRY EQUAL WEIGHTAGE AND IMPORTANCE

The recipients of the following awards are as follows.

1.CEHESH TRUST OF INDIA Award for Excellence in Earth Science, 2023

Dr. Michael R. Rampino

Professor, Departments of Biology and Environmental Studies

New York University, 100 Washington Square East

Room 1009, New York, NY 10003

E-Mail: mrr1@nyu.edu

212-998-3743; Fax 212-995-4015

2.CEHESH TRUST OF INDIA Award for Excellence in Mineralogical and Material Science Research and Innovation, 2023

Dr. D.S. Rao.

Chief Scientist and Head, HRD, CSIR-IMMT, Bhubaneswar, 751013

3.CEHESH TRUST OF INDIA Award for Excellence in Geo Exploration, 2023

Dr. P. Sangurmath Dr. Israil Khan

Director, Geological Survey of India, Former Executive Director.

Unit-8, Nayapally, Bhubaneswar-751 012 Hutti Gold Mines Co. Ltd., #51, 2nd Cross, Lakeshore

Garden, Thindlu, Vidyaranyapura, Bangalore-560 097

GeoChronicle Panorama, Vol.3, No.1, December 2023 pp.82-83

4. CEHESH TRUST OF INDIA Award for Excellence in Planetary Science, 2023

Dr. Priyabrata Das,

Assistant Professor of Geology, Parul Institute of Applied Sciences Parul University, Vadodara 391760, India

5.CEHESH TRUST OF INDIA Award for Excellence in Climate Science, 2023

Dr. Ashit Kumar Swain

Director, Geological Survey of India, Bhubaneswar-751 012

6. CEHESH TRUST OF INDIA Award for Excellence in Environmental Science, 2023

Dr. Arunachala Sadangi

Assistant general Manager, Novoco Vistas Corporation Limited, Mumbai

7.CEHESH TRUST OF INDIA Award for Excellence in health and Yogic Science, 2023

Yoga Guru Er. Sourav Bothra, M.Tech (IIT Kharagpur)

8.CEHESH TRUST OF INDIA Award for Excellence in Environment Protection, 2023

WOSCA (Women Organization for Sociocultural Awareness), Mandua, Keonjhar

NOTE

- a. The recipients/NGOs of CEHESH AWARDS are requested to send one page note on their curriculum vitae and outstanding contributions.
- b. The soft copy of the passport size photograph may be sent to us.
- c. Requested to consider for contribution of a paper in our upcoming publications

For correspondence e-mail to bmishrageol@gmail.com or ceheshtrustofindia@gmail.com Mobile: +91-9178232893/+91-7008463040

.

With kind regards,

Dr. B. Mishra

Bllishra

On behalf of CEHESH TRUST OF INDIA